
2023 Swim Defiance Results 

 

Age Group - Women 
Age 

Group Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

W18-24 1 Jenner, Sarah 20 OEVT - 0:58:12 

W25-29 
1 Harvey, Katharine 27 OEVT - 0:58:13 
2 Li, Yun 29 PSM 3631-XZE1T 1:15:45 
3 Kealy, Erin 28 ROCK 3634-TKMT7 1:31:03 

W30-34 1 Kammert, Katie 32 OEVT - 0:51:44 

W35-39 

1 Logan, Eleanor 36 ROCK 3633-7W806 0:54:35 
2 Basta, Elizabeth 39 OEVT 363Y-07JF6 1:01:18 
3 Cooke, Julie Ann 35 OEVT 363A-X49F1 1:04:04 
4 Slobodyan, Olena 37 PSM 3633-ERKMZ 1:04:14 
5 Croghan, Rachel 38 UC36 363-KEGMPG 1:05:02 
6 Hull, Jourdan 36 OEVT - 1:15:40 
  Motley, Caitlin 36 PSM 3632-07D40 DNS 
  Chapman, Alexandra 36 OEVT - DNS 

W40-44 
1 Jensen, Kelly 40 UC36 363H-PBV3D 0:52:35 
2 Marks, Jami 44 PSM 363D-0AAWV 0:59:48 
3 Forner, Ginger 44 PSM 3636-5HVB5 1:04:51 

W45-49 
1 Fujikawa, Eiko 49 OEVT - 1:21:22 
2 Uhler, Jessica 48 OEVT - 1:37:20 

W50-54 1 Keith, Lisa 54 PSM 363F-08514 1:07:39 

W55-59 

1 Outerson, Jenell 55 BWAQ 363U-02A4V 1:02:04 
2 Skrzypek, Heidi 55 ROCK 363J-0753W 1:08:34 
3 Youman, Becky Lyn 56 OEVT - 1:18:32 
4 Bowler Marere, Kristen 56 UC36 363-WKMRFS 1:21:10 
5 Joffe, Yael 55 PSM 363K-6YKBN 1:29:05 

W60-64 
1 Galbreaith, Kristin 63 PSM 363J-AU6VB 1:12:06 
2 Robinson, Mary Margaret 64 OEVT - 1:23:00 

W65-69 1 Summers, Jeanna 69 OREG 3739-000PT 1:15:39 
  



2023 Swim Defiance Results 

Age Group - Men 
Age 

Group Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

M25-29 
1 Merrill, Shelby 28 OEVT - 0:49:47 
  Akers, Cameron 27 OEVT - DNF 

M30-34 
  Yuan, Lei 31 PSM 3636-45ED6 DNS 
  Lum, Andrew 30 ROSE 3335-09YEM DNS 
  Qian, Martin 34 UC36 3637-BGYZK DNF 

M35-39 
1 Davis, Andrew 38 OEVT - 0:59:22 
2 Cooper, Mike 37 OEVT - 1:15:10 
  Miller, Zane 35 SERC 383J-TA3W5 DNS 

M40-44 
1 Reid, William 41 OEVT - 0:48:40 
2 Sasser, Phillip 40 OEVT - 1:10:00 
  June, Stephen 42 PSM 363G-04FNK DNS 

M45-49 

1 Chao, Samuel 49 PSM 3637-0AX1D 0:56:56 
2 Kuehn, Scott 46 UC36 363R-M8XRP 1:00:06 
3 Hunziker, Paul 45 OEVT - 1:08:47 
4 Bell, Scott 48 OREG 373F-CBA3U 1:09:16 
5 Callow, Ted 47 OEVT - 1:15:45 

M50-54 
1 Kula, Michael 51 UC36 3630-004YH 0:45:48 
2 Bandow, Michael 55 OEVT - 0:46:54 
3 D'Alessandro, Gianluca 54 UC36 363A-0AXX5 0:55:29 

M55-59 

1 Wood, Philip 59 PSM 3634-WCTFZ 1:00:23 
2 Rody, Timothy 56 PSM 3632-04F5D 1:00:39 
3 Yarkin, Joe 57 ROCK 3637-H5W01 1:05:13 
4 Eicher, Theo 57 OEVT - 1:08:02 
5 Yu, Gehua 55 PSM 3631-X8NHV 1:22:23 
6 Rioux, Vincent 58 UC36 363A-PK1TG 1:34:20 

M60-64 
1 Matthews, Scott 62 BWAQ 363X-06BU0 1:04:16 
2 Phillippi, Anthony 62 OEVT - 1:08:37 

M65-69 

1 Gillis, Peter 68 PSM 3636-0B6WS 0:53:44 
2 Freeborn, Stephen 68 BWAQ 363N-02KVE 0:56:36 
  Schurter, J Thomas 67 OEVT - DNF 
  Hicks, Roger 65 PSM 3630-0B53B DNS 
  Bonney, Scott 67 ROCK 3631-02MV1 DNS 

M70-74 
1 Healey, Michael 70 UC37 373W-026GJ 1:05:27 
  Methner, Wayne 70 PSM 363C-006W3 DNS 

M75-79 1 Craige, Tito 76 NCMS 1333-022YK 1:07:40 
 

  



2023 Swim Defiance Results 

Overall 

Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 
Age 

Group 

1 Kula, Michael 51 UC36 3630-004YH 0:45:48 M50-54 

2 Bandow, Michael 55 OEVT - 0:46:54 M50-54 

3 Reid, William 41 OEVT - 0:48:40 M40-44 

4 Merrill, Shelby 28 OEVT - 0:49:47 M25-29 

5 Kammert, Katie 32 OEVT - 0:51:44 W30-34 

6 Jensen, Kelly 40 UC36 363H-PBV3D 0:52:35 W40-44 

7 Gillis, Peter 68 PSM 3636-0B6WS 0:53:44 M65-69 

8 Logan, Eleanor 36 ROCK 3633-7W806 0:54:35 W35-39 

9 D'Alessandro, Gianluca 54 UC36 363A-0AXX5 0:55:29 W35-39 

10 Freeborn, Stephen 68 BWAQ 363N-02KVE 0:56:36 W35-39 

11 Chao, Samuel 49 PSM 3637-0AX1D 0:56:56 M45-49 

12 Jenner, Sarah 20 OEVT - 0:58:12 W18-24 

13 Harvey, Katharine 27 OEVT - 0:58:13 W25-29 

14 Davis, Andrew 38 OEVT - 0:59:22 M35-39 

15 Marks, Jami 44 PSM 363D-0AAWV 0:59:48 M35-39 

16 Kuehn, Scott 46 UC36 363R-M8XRP 1:00:06 M35-39 

17 Wood, Philip 59 PSM 3634-WCTFZ 1:00:23 M55-59 

18 Rody, Timothy 56 PSM 3632-04F5D 1:00:39 M55-59 

19 Basta, Elizabeth 39 OEVT 363Y-07JF6 1:01:18 M55-59 

20 Outerson, Jenell 55 BWAQ 363U-02A4V 1:02:04 W55-59 

21 Cooke, Julie Ann 35 OEVT 363A-X49F1 1:04:04 W55-59 

22 Slobodyan, Olena 37 PSM 3633-ERKMZ 1:04:14 W55-59 

23 Forner, Ginger 44 PSM 3636-5HVB5 1:04:51 W55-59 

24 Croghan, Rachel 38 UC36 363-KEGMPG 1:05:02 W55-59 

25 Yarkin, Joe 57 ROCK 3637-H5W01 1:05:13 W55-59 

26 Matthews, Scott 62 BWAQ 363X-06BU0 1:05:21 M60-64 

27 Healey, Michael 70 UC37 373W-026GJ 1:05:27 M70-74 

28 Keith, Lisa 54 PSM 363F-08514 1:07:39 W50-54 

29 Craige, Tito 76 NCMS 1333-022YK 1:07:40 M75-79 

30 Eicher, Theo 57 OEVT - 1:08:02 M75-79 

31 Skrzypek, Heidi 55 ROCK 363J-0753W 1:08:34 M75-79 

32 Phillippi, Anthony 62 OEVT - 1:08:37 M75-79 

33 Hunziker, Paul 45 OEVT - 1:08:47 M75-79 

34 Bell, Scott 48 OREG 373F-CBA3U 1:09:16 M75-79 

35 Sasser, Phillip 40 OEVT - 1:10:00 M75-79 

36 Galbreaith, Kristin 63 PSM 363J-AU6VB 1:12:06 W60-64 

37 Cooper, Mike 37 OEVT - 1:15:10 W60-64 

38 Summers, Jeanna 69 OREG 3739-000PT 1:15:39 W65-69 



2023 Swim Defiance Results 

Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 
Age 

Group 

39 Hull, Jourdan 36 OEVT - 1:15:40 W65-69 

40 Li, Yun 29 PSM 3631-XZE1T 1:15:45 W65-69 

41 Callow, Ted 47 OEVT - 1:15:45 W65-69 

42 Youman, Becky Lyn 56 OEVT - 1:18:32 W65-69 

43 Bowler Marere, Kristen 56 UC36 363-WKMRFS 1:21:10 W65-69 

44 Fujikawa, Eiko 49 OEVT - 1:21:22 W45-49 

45 Yu, Gehua 55 PSM 3631-X8NHV 1:22:23 W45-49 

46 Robinson, Mary Margaret 64 OEVT - 1:23:00 W45-49 

47 Joffe, Yael 55 PSM 363K-6YKBN 1:29:05 W45-49 

48 Kealy, Erin 28 ROCK 3634-TKMT7 1:31:03 W45-49 

49 Rioux, Vincent 58 UC36 363A-PK1TG 1:34:20 W45-49 

50 Uhler, Jessica 48 OEVT - 1:37:20 W45-49 

  Akers, Cameron 27 OEVT - DNF W45-49 

  Qian, Martin 34 UC36 3637-BGYZK DNF W45-49 

  Schurter, J Thomas 67 OEVT - DNF W45-49 

  Motley, Caitlin 36 PSM 3632-07D40 DNS W45-49 

  Chapman, Alexandra 36 OEVT - DNS W45-49 

  Yuan, Lei 31 PSM 3636-45ED6 DNS M30-34 

  Lum, Andrew 30 ROSE 3335-09YEM DNS M30-34 

  Miller, Zane 35 SERC 383J-TA3W5 DNS M30-34 

  June, Stephen 42 PSM 363G-04FNK DNS M30-34 

  Hicks, Roger 65 PSM 3630-0B53B DNS M30-34 

  Bonney, Scott 67 ROCK 3631-02MV1 DNS M30-34 

  Methner, Wayne 70 PSM 363C-006W3 DNS M30-34 

 


